
GVR HIKING CLUB BOARD MEMBERS AND COMMITTEE CHAIRS 2024-2025 
 
 
May 2024 
 
 

 Term    

Name  Ends Position Phone Email 

 
Board Members 

    

 

Mark Buchholz 
Sue Palfrey 
Barbara Jepkema 
Scott Tewksbury 
Marysia Czachor 

2025 
2026 
2026 
2027 
2026 

President 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Membership 

605-769-2030 
520-909-4693 
269-330-5411 
701-709-0345 
315-481-4917 

mbuchholz320@gmail.com 
stpalfrey@gmail.com 
barbarajepkema@yahoo.com 
stewks@pm.me 
marysia21@yahoo.com 

Mary Pulkrabek 2025 Awards 218-289-2234 mpulkrabek@hotmail.com 

Rhonda Wills 2025 Social Activities 503-717-2668 rhondawills1111@gmail.com 

Rich Calderazzo 2027 Orientation 607-262-3485 rcaldera43@gmail.com 

Nancy White 2027 Volunteer Services 612-219-3448 nandp_w@yahoo.com 

Kay Pasley 
Steve Toeniskoetter 
 
Committee Chairs 
Anita Woodward 
Frank Surpless 
Steve Delisle 
George Chute 

2025 
2026 

Hikemaster 
Asst. Hikemaster        
 
 
History 
Trail Tales 
Webmaster 
Records 

850-559-2793 
614-365-1600 
 
 
216-631-1852 
520-399-9149 
520-334-8970 
520-648-4188 

kpasley99@cox.net 
stevetoe@gmail.com 
 
 
awoodw3369@aol.com 
fsurpless@aol.com 
sdandmd1@gmail.com 
gmckac@aol.com 

David Kean  Trail Maintenance       206-293-1940 
 

bev.david@centurylink.net 
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